Final Sel Li fR lar T hers of UP Schools Under DEE, ASSAM
Date: 04/02/2021
A rtisement No. EAA/SIU/125/2020/40 -D 11 202
DISTRICT: Hailakandi TOTAL COUNT: 3 Page I of 13
CATEGORY: EWS POST: Assamese Language Teacher
SIN | Application NAME Gender | Category JHSSLC%| TET % | Graduation Prof ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No % Qualification
%
1 2037431 Surat Zaman Mondal Male UR 70.600 | 60.667 | 45.778 58.056 nce: O | Assamese | 235.100
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 2044835 Delbor Rahman Male UR 54.000 | 61.333 | 59.529 59.857 nce: O | Assamese | 234.720
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
3 2031871 Kabir Ahmed Talukdar Male UR 48.800 | 62.000 | 45.214 73.071 Nce: O | Assamese | 229.086
SPOR: 0
CUuL: 0
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Page 2 of 13

DISTRICT:  Hailakandi TOTAL COUNT: 3
CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: Assamese Language Teacher
SIN | Application NAME Gender | Category JHSSLC%| TET % | Graduation Prof ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No % Qualification
%

1 2024239 Hemanta Gogoi Male | OBC/MOBC| 57.400 | 56.667 | 59.500 75.550 Nce: O | Assamese | 249.117

SPOR: 0

cuL: 0
2 2016945 Monuj Kr Chutia Male | OBC/MOBC/| 54.600 | 58.667 | 51.429 74.929 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 239.624

SPOR: 0

cuL: 0
3 2028967 Dula Nath Female | OBC/MOBC| 54.200 | 56.667 | 63.000 63.071 Nce: O | Assamese | 236.938

SPOR: 0

cuL: 0
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DISTRICT: Hailakandi TOTAL COUNT: 1 Page 3 of 13

CATEGORY: STP POST: Assamese Language Teacher
SIN | Application NAME Gender | Category JHSSLC%| TET % | Graduation Prof ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No % Qualification
%
1 2043921 Dhaneswar Kaman Male STP 36.800 | 59.333 | 66.556 68.950 Ncc: O | Assamese | 231.639
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
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DISTRICT:

Hailakandi

CATEGORY: UR

TOTAL COUNT: 26

POST:

Page 4 of 13

Assamese Language Teacher

SIN

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation
%

Prof
Qualification
%

ECA

Medium

Total

REMARKS

2046033

Sanghita Dey

Female

UR

66.800

62.000

66.300

63.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

258.100

2007002

Sk Md Lutfar Sayeed

Male

UR

68.800

64.667

51.824

71.500

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

256.790

2027302

Md Rashidur Rahman

Mondal

Male

UR

61.800

60.000

60.706

71.071

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

253.577

2029691

Sadiya Sultana

Female

UR

64.800

63.333

54.667

69.500

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

252.300

2024806

Rohul Amin

Male

UR

62.200

66.667

58.800

61.833

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

249.500

2032846

Abdul Chand

Male

UR

58.800

62.000

53.200

74.450

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

248.450

2034865

Moyuri Boruah

Female

OBC/MOBC

62.800

60.000

48.444

76.550

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

247.794

2030919

Mustafizur Rahman

Male

UR

57.000

60.667

54.615

74.714

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

246.996

2027683

Md Nozmul Hoque

Male

UR

62.400

67.333

52.929

64.071

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

246.733

10

2040808

Sarder Jiaur Rahman

Male

UR

63.000

62.000

46.286

75.143

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 |OO0OO |OOCO |OOO

Assamese

246.429
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DISTRICT:

CATEGORY: UR

Hailakandi

TOTAL COUNT: 26

POST:

Page 5 of 13

Assamese Language Teacher

SIN

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation
%

Prof
Qualification
%

ECA

Medium

Total REMARKS

11

2016031

Md Hakim Ali

Male

UR

54.400

60.000

57.600

73.150

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

245.150

12

2005849

Chitta Ranjan Kalita

Male

UR

63.000

62.000

49.111

70.600

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

244.711

13

2028663

Pranita Baruah

Female

0BC/MOBC

52.800

61.333

56.333

73.143

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

243.610

14

2010704

Manoj Boruah

Male

OBC/MOBC

73.000

63.333

46.556

58.833

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

241.722

15

2040457

Partha Protim Kakoti

Male

UR

56.600

62.000

48.250

73.714

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

240.564

16

2013305

Syed Intajul Haque

Male

UR

53.400

66.000

56.800

64.083

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

240.283

17

2036575

Moinuddin Sk

Male

UR

56.000

60.000

59.700

64.400

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

240.100

18

2037460

Sadiqur Rahman Kabir

Male

0BC/MOBC

60.000

62.000

43.429

73.643

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

239.071

19

2032330

Maidul Hussain

Male

UR

53.400

60.667

44.786

80.101

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

238.954

20

2015600

Md Shah Sekandar Ali

Male

UR

45.000

60.000

70.353

63.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 |OO0OO |OOCO |OOO

Assamese

238.353
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DISTRICT: Hailakandi TOTAL COUNT: 26 Page 6 of 13

CATEGORY: UR POST: Assamese Language Teacher

SIN | Application NAME Gender | Category JHSSLC%| TET % | Graduation Prof ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No % Qualification
%

21 2023106 Ritunjoy Tamuli Male | OBC/MOBC| 45.800 | 63.333 | 59.944 69.257 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 238.335

22 2012901 Mrinal Sarma Male UR 56.000 | 64.667 | 41.824 74.650 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 237.140

23 2041415 Rashmi Devi Female UR 52.000 | 64.000 | 50.444 65.667 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 232.111

24 | 2038211 Johar Al Male UR 54.800 | 64.000 | 42.412 70.800 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 232.012 PwD

25 2040207 Bhagyashree Bora Female | OBC/MOBC/| 46.400 | 62.000 | 65.333 57.667 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 231.400

26 2008780 Regina Parveen Ahmed Female | OBC/MOBC| 54.200 | 62.667 | 48.800 64.800 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 230.467

OO0 OO0 OO0 |OO0OO |OOCOO |OOO
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Page 7 of 13

DISTRICT:  Hailakandi TOTAL COUNT: 2
CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: Assistant Teacher
SIN | Application NAME Gender | Category JHSSLC%| TET % | Graduation Prof ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No % Qualification
%

1 2028300 L Khagemba Singha Male | OBC/MOBC| 47.800 | 55.333 | 53.500 70.857 Ncc: O | Manipuri | 227.490

SPOR: 0

cuL: 0
2 2021992 Klra Singha Female | OBC/MOBC| 37.600 | 56.000 | 47.786 61.700 Nce: O | Manipuri | 203.086

SPOR: 0

cuL: 0
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DISTRICT:

CATEGORY: UR

Hailakandi

TOTAL COUNT: 39

POST:

Page 8 of 13

Assistant Teacher

SIN

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation
%

Prof
Qualification
%

ECA

Medium

Total REMARKS

2001634

Nilufa Yeasmin Choudhury

Female

UR

80.200

64.667

62.500

74.857

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

282.224

2014628

Anindita Chakraborty

Female

UR

74.000

66.000

60.333

77.750

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

278.083

2033892

Moutushi Debnath

Female

0BC/MOBC

64.600

61.333

71.333

71.750

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

269.017

2032904

Abhijit Deb

Male

OBC/MOBC

73.000

60.000

65.111

67.750

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

265.861

2041600

Hanif Mohammed
Choudhury

Male

UR

54.400

62.000

64.750

78.514

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

259.664

2024949

Jannatul Ferdous
Mazumder

Female

UR

62.800

66.667

60.833

68.600

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

258.900

2039112

Parveez Ahmed Barbhuiya

Male

UR

61.200

60.000

46.444

87.100

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

254.744

2023952

Sumon Das

Male

SC

52.200

69.333

50.000

82.286

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

253.819

2034138

Intajur Rahman Laskar

Male

UR

66.800

60.000

56.167

67.943

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

250.910

10

2016780

Ujair Ahmed Laskar

Male

UR

59.600

61.333

54.333

74.100

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 |OO0OO |OOCO |OOO

Bengali

249.367
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DISTRICT: Hailakandi TOTAL COUNT: 39 Page 9 of 13
CATEGORY: UR POST: Assistant Teacher

SIN | Application NAME Gender | Category JHSSLC%| TET % | Graduation Prof ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No % Qualification
%

11 2020362 Imrana Begam Female UR 59.600 | 69.333 | 50.625 69.750 NCC:
Mazarbhuiya SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali | 249.308

12 2025362 Minnatullah Ahmed Male UR 65.600 | 61.333 | 55.889 66.457 NCC:
Barbhuiya SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali | 249.279

13 2018002 Abu Hujayfa Laskar Male UR 57.200 | 62.000 | 50.083 79.886 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali | 249.169

14 | 2046393 Salam Uddin Barbhuiya Male UR 54.800 | 61.333 | 62.867 69.771 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali 248.771

15 | 2047396 Kamal Hassan Laskar Male UR 57.400 | 60.000 | 54.444 75.214 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali | 247.059

16 2017719 Sankha Subhra Paul Male | OBC/MOBC| 62.000 | 60.000 | 53.200 71.857 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali | 247.057

17 2000146 Rajdeep Das Male sC 58.400 | 65.333 | 52.500 69.543 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali | 245.776

18 2007021 Deep Modak Male UR 60.600 | 61.333 | 53.833 68.929 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali | 244.695

19 2001111 | Nasim Ahmed Mazumder | pale UR 55.000 | 63.333 | 49.417 74.200 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali | 241.950

20 2020096 Ziaur Rahman Laskar Male UR 51.400 | 60.000 | 56.583 73.214 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali | 241.198

OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 |OO0OO |OOCO |OOO
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DISTRICT:

CATEGORY: UR

Hailakandi

TOTAL COUNT: 39

POST:

Page 10 of 13

Assistant Teacher

SIN

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation
%

Prof
Qualification
%

ECA

Medium

Total REMARKS

21

2040959

Nargis Akhtar Choudhury

Female

UR

54.800

60.000

56.333

69.429

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

240.562

22

2036676

Rubana Ayesha Laskar

Female

UR

55.800

60.667

47.500

76.571

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

240.538

23

2041108

Raihan Uddin Laskar

Male

UR

50.000

60.000

54.167

76.286

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

240.452

24

2017965

Suraiya Yeasmin
Barbhuiya

Female

UR

54.000

60.667

52.000

72.400

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

239.067

25

2009690

Rahil Amin Choudhury

Male

UR

52.400

66.667

43.286

75.143

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

237.495

26

2008094

Subham Das

Male

SC

53.800

60.667

47.583

74.750

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

236.800

27

2027490

Jahida Sultana

Female

UR

63.000

60.000

48.625

62.600

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

234.225

28

2035553

Abdul Khalique Mazumder

Male

UR

47.600

60.667

50.000

72.457

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

230.724

29

2015049

Afzal Hussain Barbhuiya

Male

UR

51.600

60.000

38.889

76.861

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

227.350

30

2002987

Avijit Sengupta

Male

UR

50.800

61.333

41.643

72.286

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 |OO0OO |OOCO |OOO

Bengali

226.062

v
::.’.. :""'_-‘.".U'
Dirv;r.rill'r
Flemantary Fduration, Assam




DISTRICT:

CATEGORY: UR

Hailakandi

TOTAL COUNT: 39

POST:

Page 11 of 13

Assistant Teacher

SIN

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation
%

Prof
Qualification
%

ECA

Medium

Total REMARKS

31

2019177

Jahirul Abbas Laskar

Male

UR

52.400

61.333

38.000

74.214

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

225.948

32

2035217

Partha Narayan Sinha

Male

0BC/MOBC

40.400

62.667

60.000

60.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

223.067

33

2029578

Samiran Das

Male

SC

48.200

64.000

37.929

71.943

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

222.071

34

2010797

Pratima Rani Das

Female

UR

44.000

60.000

46.000

68.743

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

218.743

35

2028307

Kamrul Alom Mazarbhuiya

Male

UR

43.000

60.667

53.000

61.500

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

218.167

36

2031280

Bimalendu Chakraborty

Male

UR

50.800

61.333

47.200

58.625

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

217.958

37

2015986

Abul Fazal Laskar

Male

UR

42.400

60.000

44.389

70.343

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

217.132

38

2034219

Abdul Karim Barbhuiya

Male

UR

55.400

60.667

45.500

54.100

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Bengali

215.667

39

2039065

Nackbor Hussain
Barbhuiya

Male

UR

42.200

60.000

38.857

58.229

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 OO0 OO0 |O0OO0O OO0 OO0 |OO0OO |OOCO |OOO

Bengali

199.286
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Page 12 of 13

DISTRICT:  Hailakandi TOTAL COUNT: 4
CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: Manipuri Language Teacher
SIN | Application NAME Gender | Category JHSSLC%| TET % | Graduation Prof ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No % Qualification
%

1 2023504 K Deepkumar Singha Male | OBC/MOBC| 58.000 | 57.333 | 58.083 81.500 Ncc: O | Manipuri | 254.917

SPOR: 0

cuL: 0
2 2017322 Th Bamhan Singha Female | OBC/MOBC| 61.800 | 58.667 | 50.889 74.050 Nce: O | Hindi | 245.406

SPOR: 0

cuL: 0
3 2023091 Nanda Kishore Singha Male | OBC/MOBC| 49.800 | 58.667 | 53.000 81.429 Nce: 0 | Manipuri | 242.895

SPOR: 0

cuL: 0
4 2006486 Babul Singha Male | OBC/MOBC| 51.600 | 62.000 | 41.357 67.643 Ncc: O | Assamese | 222.600

SPOR: 0

CUuL: 0
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DISTRICT: Hailakandi TOTAL COUNT: 1 Page 13 of 13

CATEGORY: SC POST: Science Teacher
SIN | Application NAME Gender | Category JHSSLC%| TET % | Graduation Prof ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No % Qualification
%
1 2035515 Sagarika Das Female sC 56.400 | 64.000 | 62.667 74.100 Nce: O | Bengali | 257.167
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
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